



SPARES AVAILABLE

CODE No.	DESCRIPTION	INDEX
20 741 00	SINGLE EXTENSION STAND	2
27 997 05	IRIS, BLACKOUT & SHUTTER CASTING ASSY	5
27 995 00	REFLECTOR	26
27 094 01	COLOUR FRAME	27
27 856 14	4 COLOUR RUNNER	17
27 890 02	1 10" DIA x 40" F.L. LENS	29
27 658 05	MEDIUM BI-POST C 22 LAMPHOLDER	38
34 213 07	LAMP 1000W C 5 I	39
27 853 32	4 FOCUS KNOB	47

INDEX	DESCRIPTION	DWG/SCH No.	QNTY
1	STARTER UNIT TRAY ASSY	L5 85	1
2	SINGLE EXTENSION STAND	L5114	1
3	CHOKE BOX	L5 88	1
4	HOUSING ASSY	DS1225	1
5	IRIS, BLACKOUT & SHUTTER CASTING ASSY	L5 97	1
6	GULLOTINE SHUTTER ASSY	L5 84	1
7	PIVOT TUBE & GUIDE CHANNEL ASSY	L5 59	1
8	FRONT TUBE	L 87 B	1
9	FORK	L 83 A	1
10	R H SIDE BAFFLE	L102 A	1
11	L H SIDE BAFFLE	L102 A	1
12	TOP BAFFLE ASSY	T101 B	1
13	BACK COVER	L 79 B	1
14	COVER BAFFLE ASSY	T101 C	1
15	TOP COVER	L 97 C	1
16	MOUNTING PLATE	L 77 B	1
17	REFLECTOR	L 78 B	1
18	RING	L 21 C	1
19	HOUSING FRONT PLATE	L 81 B	1
20	FRONT TUBE COUPLING RING	L 82 A	1
21	LENS TUBE WELDED ASSY	DR120-3	1
22	FRONT CASTING	L 84 A	1
23	LENS MOUNT RING SUB ASSY	L 70 B	1
24	LENS SPACING RING	L 99 B	1
25	LENS RING ASSY	T 432/1	1
26	COLOUR FRAME	L 39 B	1
27	COLOUR RUNNER	R40-9931	3
28	TELEVISION SPIGOT ASSY	L 5 K 0	1
29	10" DIA x 40" F.L. LENS	OC0289/B	2
30	TILT LOCK PLATE	OC105B	1
31	SPACER	OC1455	1
32	WELDED SLIDE ASSY	L 95 C	2
33	CAST HANDWHEEL	L 39 C	2
34	WINDY HANDLE (TYPE 33B)	L 39 C	2
35	BASE PLATE	L 110 D	1
36	LAMPHOLDER BRACKET	L 117 D	1
37	LAMP SUPPORT BRACKET	OC1051	1
38	MEDIUM BI-POST C 22 LAMPHOLDER	L 5 59	1
39	LAMP 1000W C 5 I		
40	BOTTOM REFLECTOR SPACER	L114 D	2
41	TOP REFLECTOR SPACER	L113 C	2
42	SPINDLE	L124 D	1
43	FOCUS ADJUSTING SCREW	L123 D	1
44	FRONT HANDLE ARM	T 57 B	1
45	KNOB ASSY	L 95 D	2
46	LABEL	T 293 D	1
47	FOCUS KNOB	R 80 1183	2
48	LOCKING NUT	T 17 D	2
49	4 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - Rnd Hd - steel - cad pl	L170 B3	2
50	TERMINAL SCREW	L170 B3	2
51	THUMB SCREW	L170 B5	3
52	SPHERICAL KNOB 1 1/2 DIA x 1/2 WHIT INSERT		1
53	FRICTION WASHER - 1/2 DIA		2
54	IMPROV. NUTTED WASHER (TYPE - W10)		4
55	BASE PLATE SPACER	L 5 D	4

CONTD

56	WASHER SPACER - 8A0B7		4
57	MICRO SWITCH BRACKET ASSEMBLY		1
58	PL CLIP - 3/16" (IMPERIAL) NR 1		2
59	DZUS FASTENER BRS-30		2
60	DZUS GROMMET GA-5-3/2		2
61	DZUS SPRING SS-225		2
62	1/4" WHIT x 1/2 LG BOLT		1
63	1/4" WHIT x 1/2 LG BOLT		1
64	1/4" WHIT x 1/2 LG SCREW - Hex Hd - steel - cad pl		2
65	2 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - Rnd Hd - steel - cad pl		2
66	2 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - Rnd Hd - brass - ni pl		2
67	2 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - Rnd Hd - steel - cad pl		6
68	2 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - CR Hd - steel - cad pl		2
69	4 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - Rnd Hd - steel - cad pl		16
70	4 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - CR Hd - steel - cad pl		8
71	4 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - Rnd Hd - steel - cad pl		8
72	4 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - CR Hd - steel - cad pl		8
73	4 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - Rnd Hd - steel - cad pl		16
74	4 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - CR Hd - steel - cad pl		8
75	4 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - Rnd Hd - steel - cad pl		8
76	4 BA x 1/2 LG SCREW - CR Hd - steel - cad pl		8
77	4 BA x 1/2 LG Self Tappers - Rnd Hd - steel - cad pl		2
78	4 BA x 1/2 LG Self Tappers - CR Hd - steel - cad pl		4
79	4 BA x 1/2 LG Self Tappers - Rnd Hd - steel - cad pl		1
80	SPRIG SCREWS TYPE 571/05/01		14
81	Hex 1/4" LG Self Tappers - Rnd Hd - steel - cad pl		4
82	Hex 1/4" LG Self Tappers - CR Hd - steel - cad pl		4
83	Hex 1/4" LG Self Tappers - Rnd Hd - steel - cad pl		9
84	SPRIG NUT (TYPE - W10/11/12/13)		14
85	SPRIG NUT (TYPE - W10/11/12/13)		4
86	HEX FULL NUT 2 BA - steel - cad pl		2
87	HEX FULL NUT 2 BA - brass - ni pl		4
88	HEX FULL NUT 4 BA - steel - cad pl		8
89	HEX FULL NUT 4 BA - steel - cad pl		2
90	HEX LOCK NUT 1/4" WHIT - steel - cad pl		1
91	HEX LOCK NUT 1/4" WHIT - steel - cad pl		1
92	TRIANG. E. RETAINER TYPE 513/25		4
93	PLAIN WASHER - 3/8" WHIT - steel - cad pl		3
94	GROVER WASHER - 3/8" WHIT - steel - cad pl		2
95	PLAIN WASHER - 3/8" WHIT - steel - cad pl		1
96	PLAIN WASHER - 3/8" WHIT - steel - cad pl		2
97	PLAIN WASHER - 1/2" WHIT - steel - cad pl		11
98	CRINKLE WASHER - 1/4" DIA - beryl/ram copper		1
99	PLAIN WASHER - 2 BA - brass - ni pl		4
100	GROVER WASHER - 2 BA - steel - cad pl		8
101	SPRING LOCK WASHER - 2 BA - steel - cad pl		2
102	PLAIN WASHER - 4 BA - steel - cad pl		4
103	GROVER WASHER - 4 BA - steel - cad pl		24
104	SPRING LOCK WASHER - 4 BA		4
105	PLAIN WASHER - 6 BA - steel - cad pl		2
106	POP RIVET 1/8" DIA (TAPED/35/BS)		4
107	POP RIVET 1/8" DIA (TAPED/35/BS)		4
108	POP RIVET 3/32" DIA (TAPED/35/BS)		14
109	POP RIVET 3/32" DIA (TAPED/35/BS)		2

PATT. 765.
MAY 1977

© 1977 RANK STRAND ELECTRIC, a division of Rank Audio Visual Limited.
All Rights Reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without prior permission of the Copyright owner.

RANK STRAND ELECTRIC		RANK AUDIO VISUAL LIMITED	
DESIGNED BY	DRAWN BY	CHECKED BY	DATE
ISSUED BY	APPROVED BY	UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED	
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES/MILLIMETRES		ISSUE 1	

PATTERN 765
EXPLODED VIEW